You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey / People's Vote Results

Sample Size: 10215 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th August - 4th September 2018

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Gender Age Social Grade
. Lib Lab Con
Total | Remain | Leave [ Con | Lab Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE |Hard Lab| Soft Lab . Hard Con| Soft Con .
Dem Considerers Considerers
Weighted Sample[10215] 3923 [4219| XX [ XX | XX [4944] 5271 |1144|4311)|2421(2339|5823[4392| 1527 | 1103 1385 1650 1114 1173
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What is your view about voting for each of the
following parties?
Conservative Party
| will definitely vote for it at the next general election 17 11 28 60 1 1 18 16 4 9 20 35 18 16 0 1 3 100 0 0
| will seriously consider voting for it at the next election 12 10 17 34 2 4 13 12 11 11 14 16 14 11 0 4 14 0 85 26
I might consider voting for it at the next general election 10 9 12 4 4 12 10 10 12 10 10 9 10 9 1 9 24 0 11 74
I shall probably not consider voting for it at the next gengral 7 9 6 0 9 17 7 7 12 8 6 5 8 6 3 17 13 0 1 0
election
| will definitely not vote for it at the next general election 43 56 27 1 82 64 45 41 44 49 43 29 41 44 94 65 46 0 1 0
Not sure 11 7 10 1 3 2 8 14 18 14 8 6 9 14 2 4 1 0 2 0
Labour Party
| will definitely vote for it at the next general election 16 23 11 1 58 1 16 15 19 18 16 10 15 17 100 0 0 0 2 3
| will seriously consider voting for it at the next election 13 20 7 1 36 11 12 14 25 17 9 5 14 11 0 85 27 0 2 16
I might consider voting for it at the next general election 11 14 8 5 4 29 11 11 16 14 9 6 12 10 0 9 73 1 10 28
| shall probably not consider voting for it at the next gene_ral 8 9 7 9 1 17 8 7 6 8 9 7 9 7 0 2 0 4 18 13
election
| will definitely not vote for it at the next general election 42 27 59 83 1 40 45 39 16 31 50 67 42 42 0 1 0 94 66 39
Notsure 10 7 8 2 1 1 7 13 18 13 8 5 8 13 0 2 0 1 3 1
Liberal Democrats
| will definitely vote for it at the next general election 3 5 2 1 1 35 4 2 2 3 4 4 4 2 1 1 5 0 1 3
| will seriously consider voting for it at the next election 8 15 3 2 7 56 9 7 10 9 7 6 10 5 3 12 23 1 4 15
I might consider voting for it at the next general election 16 23 10 13 21 8 15 17 20 18 13 12 18 13 14 32 32 7 22 30
| shall probably not consider voting for it at the next g;r;(tai;z?]l 14 17 13 17 21 0 13 15 18 14 13 13 15 13 19 o5 17 12 24 15
| will definitely not vote for it at the next general election 47 33 63 64 45 0 51 44 29 41 54 61 43 52 60 23 21 79 43 35
Notsure 12 8 9 3 5 1 9 15 20 15 8 5 10 15 4 7 2 1 5 3
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Which of these do you regard as the single most
important issue that MPs need to address when they
return from their summer break?
The National Health Service 14 16 12 9 23 10 10 18 18 13 13 15 13 16 24 21 15 8 10 13
Britain leaving the European Union 50 56 53 63 44 69 55 46 36 46 57 58 56 43 43 46 55 65 60 57
The economy 5 5 4 5 5 6 6 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 6 5 6 4 5 5
Immigration and asylum 7 2 13 9 4 2 8 7 3 7 10 9 6 9 4 4 5 10 9 9
Pensions 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
Crime 4 2 5 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4
Education 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
The environment 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 2 6 2 2 1 2 2 2 4 4 0 1 2
Defence and security 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
Family life and child care 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
Taxation 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Housing 2 2 2 1 4 2 2 3 3 3 2 1 2 3 4 3 2 1 2 2
Welfare benefits 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 3 4 2 1 1 0 1
Don'tknow 8 5 4 2 4 2 6 9 15 10 4 3 6 10 4 4 4 2 3 3
If there were a referendum today on whether or not the
UK should remain a member of the EU, how would you
vote?
Remain a member of the EU 46 89 8 25 72 82 45 a7 63 53 41 31 52 37 71 73 63 22 30 37
Leave the EU 42 6 84 69 22 13 44 40 20 31 50 62 38 47 24 20 25 74 62 50
Would notvote 5 1 2 2 2 2 6 5 6 7 3 4 4 7 2 2 4 1 3 4
Don’tknow 7 4 6 4 5 3 5 9 10 9 6 3 6 8 4 5 8 3 6 9
At present, the UK is negotiating with the rest of the
EU about Brexit. Would you be more likely or less
likely to vote Labour if it supported a public vote on
the outcome of those negotiations?
[Asked only to those who put leaving the EU as largest
issue; n=5122]
More likely to vote Labour 26 45 6 4 50 57 29 22 41 35 20 12 29 20 43 58 56 2 7 20
Less likely to vote Labour 8 2 14 10 4 2 8 7 7 6 10 7 8 7 3 7 10 8 13 14
No difference — | would vote Labour anyway 11 15 7 2 41 3 10 12 15 14 10 7 11 12 52 27 3 2 3 5
No difference — | would NOT vote Labour anyway 45 28 65 81 0 31 45 45 20 31 50 68 43 48 0 0 6 88 72 44
Don’tknow 11 10 8 3 5 7 7 14 16 14 9 6 9 13 2 8 25 1 6 17
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